? CareerSource
; ’ CAPITAL REGION

WORKFORCE SERVICES CONTRACT 2022/20223

THIS First Amendment is for the 2022-23 WORKFORCE SERVICES CONTRACT between Big Bend
Jobs & Education Council, Inc. (BBJEC) d/b/a CareerSource Capital Region ("CSCR") and C2
Global Professional Services, Inc. (C2), pertaining to the contract effective July 1, 2022;
WHEREAS, CSCR and C2 entered into a contract covering the period starting July 1, 2022,

AND WHEREAS, said contract is for the period July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023,

AND WHEREAS, said contract as amended states certain amounts to be paid for services delivered under
the Workforce Services Contract by €2 through June 30, 2023.

THEREFORE, CSCR and C2, by their signature below, hereby agree to the following amendment:

Increase funding in the amount provided by CSCR to C2 to deliver the following services under the
Wagner Peyser Reentry Navigator Project

CFDA# 17.207. FAIN: ES367482155A12, beginning July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023:

Nature of Agreement:
This document represents the agreed upon scope of work between C2 and CareerSource Capital Region.

Workforce Services Provider Responsibilities:
€2 will perform the following dutiesin support of the Agreement between Florida Department of
Corrections and CareerSource Capital Region:

Consequence: Unless prior written approval for extenuating circumstances has been received from the
Department’s Contract Manager, or designee, the total Workforce Services Contract value is increased
from $2,475,000 to $2,505,000.

All other provisions, except for the above changes, remain the same and are unchanged. Note, the
contract language pertaining to hold-back is not applicable to this amendment.

C2 GLOBAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, INC.

/‘ .
Signed by: (4 :

NameC HAAD C’@(Et—hq O
Date: 5/25/23

BIG BEND JOBS & EDUCATION COUNCIL, INC. d/b/a/ CareerSource Capital Region

SlgneQ r¢ Wﬂ/ﬁb

Name: Jim McShane

Date: é Z2- 2,;

Workforce Service Contract 2022-23 — First Amendment Page 1 of 1



